
Name of Buyer
Type of Buyer

Tower
Floor Level

Unit Number
Approx. Floor Area (sqm) BACK TO INPUT

Unit Type
Payment Term
Term Discount

Contract Price Computation

Unit List Price (VAT-IN) 10,572,800.00           
Less: Term Discount 10.0% 1,057,280.00              
Less: Event Promo Discount 0.0% -                                      
 0.0% -                                      

Unit List Price (VAT-IN)
Net List Price (VAT-EX) 8,496,000.00              
     VAT 12% 1,019,520.00              
     Add : Other Charges 5% 424,800.00                  
     Add : Club Share 900,000.00                  
Total Contract Price 10,840,320.00           

Payment No. Particulars Amount Due 
(VAT-IN) Unit Share O.C.  Outstanding 

Balance 
0 RF 50,000.00                 25,000.00              25,000.00                     10,790,320.00           
1 DP 5,370,160.00         4,732,760.00       425,000.00                  212,400.00        5,420,160.00              
2 MA - 1 90,336.00                 79,296.00              7,500.00                        3,540.00              5,329,824.00              
3 MA - 2 90,336.00                 79,296.00              7,500.00                        3,540.00              5,239,488.00              
4 MA - 3 90,336.00                 79,296.00              7,500.00                        3,540.00              5,149,152.00              
5 MA - 4 90,336.00                 79,296.00              7,500.00                        3,540.00              5,058,816.00              
6 MA - 5 90,336.00                 79,296.00              7,500.00                        3,540.00              4,968,480.00              
7 MA - 6 90,336.00                 79,296.00              7,500.00                        3,540.00              4,878,144.00              
8 MA - 7 90,336.00                 79,296.00              7,500.00                        3,540.00              4,787,808.00              
9 MA - 8 90,336.00                 79,296.00              7,500.00                        3,540.00              4,697,472.00              

10 MA - 9 90,336.00                 79,296.00              7,500.00                        3,540.00              4,607,136.00              
11 MA - 10 90,336.00                 79,296.00              7,500.00                        3,540.00              4,516,800.00              
12 MA - 11 90,336.00                 79,296.00              7,500.00                        3,540.00              4,426,464.00              
13 MA - 12 90,336.00                 79,296.00              7,500.00                        3,540.00              4,336,128.00              
14 MA - 13 90,336.00                 79,296.00              7,500.00                        3,540.00              4,245,792.00              
15 MA - 14 90,336.00                 79,296.00              7,500.00                        3,540.00              4,155,456.00              
16 MA - 15 90,336.00                 79,296.00              7,500.00                        3,540.00              4,065,120.00              
17 MA - 16 90,336.00                 79,296.00              7,500.00                        3,540.00              3,974,784.00              
18 MA - 17 90,336.00                 79,296.00              7,500.00                        3,540.00              3,884,448.00              
19 MA - 18 90,336.00                 79,296.00              7,500.00                        3,540.00              3,794,112.00              
20 MA - 19 90,336.00                 79,296.00              7,500.00                        3,540.00              3,703,776.00              
21 MA - 20 90,336.00                 79,296.00              7,500.00                        3,540.00              3,613,440.00              
22 MA - 21 90,336.00                 79,296.00              7,500.00                        3,540.00              3,523,104.00              
23 MA - 22 90,336.00                 79,296.00              7,500.00                        3,540.00              3,432,768.00              
24 MA - 23 90,336.00                 79,296.00              7,500.00                        3,540.00              3,342,432.00              
25 MA - 24 90,336.00                 79,296.00              7,500.00                        3,540.00              3,252,096.00              
26 MA - 25 90,336.00                 79,296.00              7,500.00                        3,540.00              3,161,760.00              
27 MA - 26 90,336.00                 79,296.00              7,500.00                        3,540.00              3,071,424.00              
28 MA - 27 90,336.00                 79,296.00              7,500.00                        3,540.00              2,981,088.00              
29 MA - 28 90,336.00                 79,296.00              7,500.00                        3,540.00              2,890,752.00              
30 MA - 29 90,336.00                 79,296.00              7,500.00                        3,540.00              2,800,416.00              
31 MA - 30 90,336.00                 79,296.00              7,500.00                        3,540.00              2,710,080.00              
32 MA - 31 90,336.00                 79,296.00              7,500.00                        3,540.00              2,619,744.00              
33 MA - 32 90,336.00                 79,296.00              7,500.00                        3,540.00              2,529,408.00              
34 MA - 33 90,336.00                 79,296.00              7,500.00                        3,540.00              2,439,072.00              
35 MA - 34 90,336.00                 79,296.00              7,500.00                        3,540.00              2,348,736.00              
36 MA - 35 90,336.00                 79,296.00              7,500.00                        3,540.00              2,258,400.00              
37 MA - 36 90,336.00                 79,296.00              7,500.00                        3,540.00              2,168,064.00              
38 MA - 37 90,336.00                 79,296.00              7,500.00                        3,540.00              2,077,728.00              
39 MA - 38 90,336.00                 79,296.00              7,500.00                        3,540.00              1,987,392.00              
40 MA - 39 90,336.00                 79,296.00              7,500.00                        3,540.00              1,897,056.00              
41 MA - 40 90,336.00                 79,296.00              7,500.00                        3,540.00              1,806,720.00              
42 MA - 41 90,336.00                 79,296.00              7,500.00                        3,540.00              1,716,384.00              
43 MA - 42 90,336.00                 79,296.00              7,500.00                        3,540.00              1,626,048.00              
44 MA - 43 90,336.00                 79,296.00              7,500.00                        3,540.00              1,535,712.00              
45 MA - 44 90,336.00                 79,296.00              7,500.00                        3,540.00              1,445,376.00              
46 MA - 45 90,336.00                 79,296.00              7,500.00                        3,540.00              1,355,040.00              
47 MA - 46 90,336.00                 79,296.00              7,500.00                        3,540.00              1,264,704.00              
48 MA - 47 90,336.00                 79,296.00              7,500.00                        3,540.00              1,174,368.00              
49 MA - 48 90,336.00                 79,296.00              7,500.00                        3,540.00              1,084,032.00              
50 MA - 49 90,336.00                 79,296.00              7,500.00                        3,540.00              993,696.00                  
51 MA - 50 90,336.00                 79,296.00              7,500.00                        3,540.00              903,360.00                  
52 MA - 51 90,336.00                 79,296.00              7,500.00                        3,540.00              813,024.00                  
53 MA - 52 90,336.00                 79,296.00              7,500.00                        3,540.00              722,688.00                  
54 MA - 53 90,336.00                 79,296.00              7,500.00                        3,540.00              632,352.00                  
55 MA - 54 90,336.00                 79,296.00              7,500.00                        3,540.00              542,016.00                  
56 MA - 55 90,336.00                 79,296.00              7,500.00                        3,540.00              451,680.00                  
57 MA - 56 90,336.00                 79,296.00              7,500.00                        3,540.00              361,344.00                  
58 MA - 57 90,336.00                 79,296.00              7,500.00                        3,540.00              271,008.00                  
59 MA - 58 90,336.00                 79,296.00              7,500.00                        3,540.00              180,672.00                  
60 MA - 59 90,336.00                 79,296.00              7,500.00                        3,540.00              90,336.00                     
61 MA - 60 90,336.00                 79,296.00              7,500.00                        3,540.00              -                                      

TOTAL 10,840,320.00      9,515,520.00       900,000.00                  424,800.00        
Notes: -                                 -                               -                                      -                           

Conforme:

BUYER SALES OFFICER

1. This computation sheet only intends to provide an indicative reservation price. Prices, terms, and conditions are subject to change without prior notice.
2. Submission of post dated checks is required.

8. Other Charges will be based only of the Unit Price after discounts and exclusive of VAT and will be spread out in accordance to the buyer's Schedule of Payment.

3. Price includes the Value-Added Tax, currently at 12%.

4. Any government-mandated adjustments on taxes shall be applied accordingly.

5. Should the buyer intend to avail and/or obtain financing for the payment of the Contract Price, or any part thereof, from a bank or financing institution acceptable to Costa del Hamilo, Inc., he shall be solely responsible for filing the 
requisite application form required by the bank or financial institution, together with the necessary supporting documents for the processing of the loan proceeds to be used to finance the purchase of the property, and payment of the 
contract price, or any part thereof, is made within the due date(s) for payment under the chosen payment scheme.

While Costa del Hamilo, Inc. acknowledges that the Bank will initially send the Deed of Undertaking and Letter of Guarantee, as the case may be, to inform Costa del Hamilo, Inc. of the loan approval, the proceeds shall be paid to Costa 
del Hamilo, Inc. on or before the due date stated above. In the event of a delay, penalty charges shall be applied. The Buyers are then encouraged to work on their loan application at least four to six months from their due date when 
they intend to partially or fully pay the balance.

6. Each unit comes with one (1) proprietary share at the Pico de Loro Beach & Country Club (PDLBCC). All membership applications shall be subject to the approval of the Membership Committee in accordance with the Club's rules, 
regulations, and policies.
7. If the buyer is an existing shareholder-member, the proprietary PDLBCC share may be converted into a cash discount equivalent to P900,000.

  

PICO TERRACES - BALEA SUITES
7

7G
46.12

New Buyer
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Name of Buyer
Type of Buyer

Tower
Floor Level

Unit Number
Approx. Floor Area (sqm) BACK TO INPUT

Unit Type
Payment Term
Term Discount

Contract Price Computation

Unit List Price (VAT-IN) 10,572,800.00           
Less: Term Discount 4.5% 475,776.00                  
Less: Event Promo Discount 0.0% -                                      
 0.0% -                                      

Unit List Price (VAT-IN) 10,097,024.00           
Net List Price (VAT-EX) 9,015,200.00              
     VAT 12% 1,081,824.00              
     Add : Other Charges 5% 450,760.00                  
     Add : Club Share 900,000.00                  
Total Contract Price 11,447,784.00           

Payment No. Particulars Amount Due 
(VAT-IN) Unit Share O.C.  Outstanding 

Balance 
0 RF 50,000.00                  25,000.00                   25,000.00                     11,397,784.00          
1 DP 2,239,556.80          1,994,404.80           155,000.00                  90,152.00             9,158,227.20             
2 MA - 1 152,637.12               134,626.99                12,000.00                     6,010.13                9,005,590.08             
3 MA - 2 152,637.12               134,626.99                12,000.00                     6,010.13                8,852,952.96             
4 MA - 3 152,637.12               134,626.99                12,000.00                     6,010.13                8,700,315.84             
5 MA - 4 152,637.12               134,626.99                12,000.00                     6,010.13                8,547,678.72             
6 MA - 5 152,637.12               134,626.99                12,000.00                     6,010.13                8,395,041.60             
7 MA - 6 152,637.12               134,626.99                12,000.00                     6,010.13                8,242,404.48             
8 MA - 7 152,637.12               134,626.99                12,000.00                     6,010.13                8,089,767.36             
9 MA - 8 152,637.12               134,626.99                12,000.00                     6,010.13                7,937,130.24             

10 MA - 9 152,637.12               134,626.99                12,000.00                     6,010.13                7,784,493.12             
11 MA - 10 152,637.12               134,626.99                12,000.00                     6,010.13                7,631,856.00             
12 MA - 11 152,637.12               134,626.99                12,000.00                     6,010.13                7,479,218.88             
13 MA - 12 152,637.12               134,626.99                12,000.00                     6,010.13                7,326,581.76             
14 MA - 13 152,637.12               134,626.99                12,000.00                     6,010.13                7,173,944.64             
15 MA - 14 152,637.12               134,626.99                12,000.00                     6,010.13                7,021,307.52             
16 MA - 15 152,637.12               134,626.99                12,000.00                     6,010.13                6,868,670.40             
17 MA - 16 152,637.12               134,626.99                12,000.00                     6,010.13                6,716,033.28             
18 MA - 17 152,637.12               134,626.99                12,000.00                     6,010.13                6,563,396.16             
19 MA - 18 152,637.12               134,626.99                12,000.00                     6,010.13                6,410,759.04             
20 MA - 19 152,637.12               134,626.99                12,000.00                     6,010.13                6,258,121.92             
21 MA - 20 152,637.12               134,626.99                12,000.00                     6,010.13                6,105,484.80             
22 MA - 21 152,637.12               134,626.99                12,000.00                     6,010.13                5,952,847.68             
23 MA - 22 152,637.12               134,626.99                12,000.00                     6,010.13                5,800,210.56             
24 MA - 23 152,637.12               134,626.99                12,000.00                     6,010.13                5,647,573.44             
25 MA - 24 152,637.12               134,626.99                12,000.00                     6,010.13                5,494,936.32             
26 MA - 25 152,637.12               134,626.99                12,000.00                     6,010.13                5,342,299.20             
27 MA - 26 152,637.12               134,626.99                12,000.00                     6,010.13                5,189,662.08             
28 MA - 27 152,637.12               134,626.99                12,000.00                     6,010.13                5,037,024.96             
29 MA - 28 152,637.12               134,626.99                12,000.00                     6,010.13                4,884,387.84             
30 MA - 29 152,637.12               134,626.99                12,000.00                     6,010.13                4,731,750.72             
31 MA - 30 152,637.12               134,626.99                12,000.00                     6,010.13                4,579,113.60             
32 MA - 31 152,637.12               134,626.99                12,000.00                     6,010.13                4,426,476.48             
33 MA - 32 152,637.12               134,626.99                12,000.00                     6,010.13                4,273,839.36             
34 MA - 33 152,637.12               134,626.99                12,000.00                     6,010.13                4,121,202.24             
35 MA - 34 152,637.12               134,626.99                12,000.00                     6,010.13                3,968,565.12             
36 MA - 35 152,637.12               134,626.99                12,000.00                     6,010.13                3,815,928.00             
37 MA - 36 152,637.12               134,626.99                12,000.00                     6,010.13                3,663,290.88             
38 MA - 37 152,637.12               134,626.99                12,000.00                     6,010.13                3,510,653.76             
39 MA - 38 152,637.12               134,626.99                12,000.00                     6,010.13                3,358,016.64             
40 MA - 39 152,637.12               134,626.99                12,000.00                     6,010.13                3,205,379.52             
41 MA - 40 152,637.12               134,626.99                12,000.00                     6,010.13                3,052,742.40             
42 MA - 41 152,637.12               134,626.99                12,000.00                     6,010.13                2,900,105.28             
43 MA - 42 152,637.12               134,626.99                12,000.00                     6,010.13                2,747,468.16             
44 MA - 43 152,637.12               134,626.99                12,000.00                     6,010.13                2,594,831.04             
45 MA - 44 152,637.12               134,626.99                12,000.00                     6,010.13                2,442,193.92             
46 MA - 45 152,637.12               134,626.99                12,000.00                     6,010.13                2,289,556.80             
47 MA - 46 152,637.12               134,626.99                12,000.00                     6,010.13                2,136,919.68             
48 MA - 47 152,637.12               134,626.99                12,000.00                     6,010.13                1,984,282.56             
49 MA - 48 152,637.12               134,626.99                12,000.00                     6,010.13                1,831,645.44             
50 MA - 49 152,637.12               134,626.99                12,000.00                     6,010.13                1,679,008.32             
51 MA - 50 152,637.12               134,626.99                12,000.00                     6,010.13                1,526,371.20             
52 MA - 51 152,637.12               134,626.99                12,000.00                     6,010.13                1,373,734.08             
53 MA - 52 152,637.12               134,626.99                12,000.00                     6,010.13                1,221,096.96             
54 MA - 53 152,637.12               134,626.99                12,000.00                     6,010.13                1,068,459.84             
55 MA - 54 152,637.12               134,626.99                12,000.00                     6,010.13                915,822.72                 
56 MA - 55 152,637.12               134,626.99                12,000.00                     6,010.13                763,185.60                 
57 MA - 56 152,637.12               134,626.99                12,000.00                     6,010.13                610,548.48                 
58 MA - 57 152,637.12               134,626.99                12,000.00                     6,010.13                457,911.36                 
59 MA - 58 152,637.12               134,626.99                12,000.00                     6,010.13                305,274.24                 
60 MA - 59 152,637.12               134,626.99                12,000.00                     6,010.13                152,637.12                 
61 MA - 60 152,637.12               134,626.99                12,000.00                     6,010.13                (0)                                        

TOTAL 11,447,784.00       10,097,024.00        900,000.00                  450,760.00          
-                                  -                                   -                                      0.00                          

Notes:

Conforme:

8. Other Charges will be based only of the Unit Price after discounts and exclusive of VAT and will be spread out in accordance to the buyer's Schedule of Payment.

BUYER SALES OFFICER

1. This computation sheet only intends to provide an indicative reservation price. Prices, terms, and conditions are subject to change without prior notice.
2. Submission of post dated checks is required.

3. Price includes the Value-Added Tax, currently at 12%.

7. If the buyer is an existing shareholder-member, the proprietary PDLBCC share may be converted into a cash discount equivalent to P900,000.

4. Any government-mandated adjustments on taxes shall be applied accordingly.

5. Should the buyer intend to avail and/or obtain financing for the payment of the Contract Price, or any part thereof, from a bank or financing institution acceptable to Costa del Hamilo, Inc., he shall be solely 
responsible for filing the requisite application form required by the bank or financial institution, together with the necessary supporting documents for the processing of the loan proceeds to be used to finance the 
purchase of the property, and payment of the contract price, or any part thereof, is made within the due date(s) for payment under the chosen payment scheme.

While Costa del Hamilo, Inc. acknowledges that the Bank will initially send the Deed of Undertaking and Letter of Guarantee, as the case may be, to inform Costa del Hamilo, Inc. of the loan approval, the proceeds shall 
be paid to Costa del Hamilo, Inc. on or before the due date stated above. In the event of a delay, penalty charges shall be applied. The Buyers are then encouraged to work on their loan application at least four to six 
months from their due date when they intend to partially or fully pay the balance.

6. Each unit comes with one (1) proprietary share at the Pico de Loro Beach & Country Club (PDLBCC). All membership applications shall be subject to the approval of the Membership Committee in accordance with the 
Club's rules, regulations, and policies.

46.12
1BR

20% Spot DP / 80% in 60 mos
4.5%

  
New Buyer

PICO TERRACES - BALEA SUITES
7

7G



Name of Buyer
Type of Buyer

Tower
Floor Level

Unit Number
Approx. Floor Area (sqm) BACK TO INPUT

Unit Type
Payment Term
Term Discount

Contract Price Computation

Unit List Price (VAT-IN) 10,572,800.00             
Less: Term Discount 2.5% 264,320.00                     
Less: Event Promo Discount 0.0% -                                        
 0.0% -                                        

Unit List Price (VAT-IN) 10,308,480.00             
Net List Price (VAT-EX) 9,204,000.00                
     VAT 12% 1,104,480.00                
     Add : Other Charges 5% 460,200.00                     
     Add : Club Share 900,000.00                     
Total Contract Price

Payment No. Particulars Amount Due 
(VAT-IN) Unit Share O.C.  Outstanding 

Balance 
0 RF 50,000.00                      25,000.00                     25,000.00                        11,618,680.00          
1 DP 1,116,868.00              1,005,848.00             65,000.00                        46,020.00                  10,501,812.00          
2 MA - 1 175,030.20                   154,627.20                  13,500.00                        6,903.00                     10,326,781.80          
3 MA - 2 175,030.20                   154,627.20                  13,500.00                        6,903.00                     10,151,751.60          
4 MA - 3 175,030.20                   154,627.20                  13,500.00                        6,903.00                     9,976,721.40             
5 MA - 4 175,030.20                   154,627.20                  13,500.00                        6,903.00                     9,801,691.20             
6 MA - 5 175,030.20                   154,627.20                  13,500.00                        6,903.00                     9,626,661.00             
7 MA - 6 175,030.20                   154,627.20                  13,500.00                        6,903.00                     9,451,630.80             
8 MA - 7 175,030.20                   154,627.20                  13,500.00                        6,903.00                     9,276,600.60             
9 MA - 8 175,030.20                   154,627.20                  13,500.00                        6,903.00                     9,101,570.40             

10 MA - 9 175,030.20                   154,627.20                  13,500.00                        6,903.00                     8,926,540.20             
11 MA - 10 175,030.20                   154,627.20                  13,500.00                        6,903.00                     8,751,510.00             
12 MA - 11 175,030.20                   154,627.20                  13,500.00                        6,903.00                     8,576,479.80             
13 MA - 12 175,030.20                   154,627.20                  13,500.00                        6,903.00                     8,401,449.60             
14 MA - 13 175,030.20                   154,627.20                  13,500.00                        6,903.00                     8,226,419.40             
15 MA - 14 175,030.20                   154,627.20                  13,500.00                        6,903.00                     8,051,389.20             
16 MA - 15 175,030.20                   154,627.20                  13,500.00                        6,903.00                     7,876,359.00             
17 MA - 16 175,030.20                   154,627.20                  13,500.00                        6,903.00                     7,701,328.80             
18 MA - 17 175,030.20                   154,627.20                  13,500.00                        6,903.00                     7,526,298.60             
19 MA - 18 175,030.20                   154,627.20                  13,500.00                        6,903.00                     7,351,268.40             
20 MA - 19 175,030.20                   154,627.20                  13,500.00                        6,903.00                     7,176,238.20             
21 MA - 20 175,030.20                   154,627.20                  13,500.00                        6,903.00                     7,001,208.00             
22 MA - 21 175,030.20                   154,627.20                  13,500.00                        6,903.00                     6,826,177.80             
23 MA - 22 175,030.20                   154,627.20                  13,500.00                        6,903.00                     6,651,147.60             
24 MA - 23 175,030.20                   154,627.20                  13,500.00                        6,903.00                     6,476,117.40             
25 MA - 24 175,030.20                   154,627.20                  13,500.00                        6,903.00                     6,301,087.20             
26 MA - 25 175,030.20                   154,627.20                  13,500.00                        6,903.00                     6,126,057.00             
27 MA - 26 175,030.20                   154,627.20                  13,500.00                        6,903.00                     5,951,026.80             
28 MA - 27 175,030.20                   154,627.20                  13,500.00                        6,903.00                     5,775,996.60             
29 MA - 28 175,030.20                   154,627.20                  13,500.00                        6,903.00                     5,600,966.40             
30 MA - 29 175,030.20                   154,627.20                  13,500.00                        6,903.00                     5,425,936.20             
31 MA - 30 175,030.20                   154,627.20                  13,500.00                        6,903.00                     5,250,906.00             
32 MA - 31 175,030.20                   154,627.20                  13,500.00                        6,903.00                     5,075,875.80             
33 MA - 32 175,030.20                   154,627.20                  13,500.00                        6,903.00                     4,900,845.60             
34 MA - 33 175,030.20                   154,627.20                  13,500.00                        6,903.00                     4,725,815.40             
35 MA - 34 175,030.20                   154,627.20                  13,500.00                        6,903.00                     4,550,785.20             
36 MA - 35 175,030.20                   154,627.20                  13,500.00                        6,903.00                     4,375,755.00             
37 MA - 36 175,030.20                   154,627.20                  13,500.00                        6,903.00                     4,200,724.80             
38 MA - 37 175,030.20                   154,627.20                  13,500.00                        6,903.00                     4,025,694.60             
39 MA - 38 175,030.20                   154,627.20                  13,500.00                        6,903.00                     3,850,664.40             
40 MA - 39 175,030.20                   154,627.20                  13,500.00                        6,903.00                     3,675,634.20             
41 MA - 40 175,030.20                   154,627.20                  13,500.00                        6,903.00                     3,500,604.00             
42 MA - 41 175,030.20                   154,627.20                  13,500.00                        6,903.00                     3,325,573.80             
43 MA - 42 175,030.20                   154,627.20                  13,500.00                        6,903.00                     3,150,543.60             
44 MA - 43 175,030.20                   154,627.20                  13,500.00                        6,903.00                     2,975,513.40             
45 MA - 44 175,030.20                   154,627.20                  13,500.00                        6,903.00                     2,800,483.20             
46 MA - 45 175,030.20                   154,627.20                  13,500.00                        6,903.00                     2,625,453.00             
47 MA - 46 175,030.20                   154,627.20                  13,500.00                        6,903.00                     2,450,422.80             
48 MA - 47 175,030.20                   154,627.20                  13,500.00                        6,903.00                     2,275,392.60             
49 MA - 48 175,030.20                   154,627.20                  13,500.00                        6,903.00                     2,100,362.40             
50 MA - 49 175,030.20                   154,627.20                  13,500.00                        6,903.00                     1,925,332.20             
51 MA - 50 175,030.20                   154,627.20                  13,500.00                        6,903.00                     1,750,302.00             
52 MA - 51 175,030.20                   154,627.20                  13,500.00                        6,903.00                     1,575,271.80             
53 MA - 52 175,030.20                   154,627.20                  13,500.00                        6,903.00                     1,400,241.60             
54 MA - 53 175,030.20                   154,627.20                  13,500.00                        6,903.00                     1,225,211.40             
55 MA - 54 175,030.20                   154,627.20                  13,500.00                        6,903.00                     1,050,181.20             
56 MA - 55 175,030.20                   154,627.20                  13,500.00                        6,903.00                     875,151.00                 
57 MA - 56 175,030.20                   154,627.20                  13,500.00                        6,903.00                     700,120.80                 
58 MA - 57 175,030.20                   154,627.20                  13,500.00                        6,903.00                     525,090.60                 
59 MA - 58 175,030.20                   154,627.20                  13,500.00                        6,903.00                     350,060.40                 
60 MA - 59 175,030.20                   154,627.20                  13,500.00                        6,903.00                     175,030.20                 
61 MA - 60 175,030.20                   154,627.20                  13,500.00                        6,903.00                     0.00                                  

TOTAL 11,668,680.00           10,308,480.00          900,000.00                     460,200.00               
Notes: -                                      -                                     -                                        -                                   

Conforme:

46.12

  
New Buyer

PICO TERRACES - BALEA SUITES
7

7G

11,668,680.00                                                               

1. This computation sheet only intends to provide an indicative reservation price. Prices, terms, and conditions are subject to change without prior notice.

1BR
10% Spot DP / 90% in 60 mos

2.5%

8. Other Charges will be based only of the Unit Price after discounts and exclusive of VAT and will be spread out in accordance to the buyer's Schedule of Payment.

BUYER SALES OFFICER

2. Submission of post dated checks is required.

3. Price includes the Value-Added Tax, currently at 12%.

4. Any government-mandated adjustments on taxes shall be applied accordingly.
5. Should the buyer intend to avail and/or obtain financing for the payment of the Contract Price, or any part thereof, from a bank or financing institution acceptable to Costa del Hamilo, Inc., he shall be solely responsible 
for filing the requisite application form required by the bank or financial institution, together with the necessary supporting documents for the processing of the loan proceeds to be used to finance the purchase of the 
property, and payment of the contract price, or any part thereof, is made within the due date(s) for payment under the chosen payment scheme.

While Costa del Hamilo, Inc. acknowledges that the Bank will initially send the Deed of Undertaking and Letter of Guarantee, as the case may be, to inform Costa del Hamilo, Inc. of the loan approval, the proceeds shall be 
paid to Costa del Hamilo, Inc. on or before the due date stated above. In the event of a delay, penalty charges shall be applied. The Buyers are then encouraged to work on their loan application at least four to six months 
from their due date when they intend to partially or fully pay the balance.
6. Each unit comes with one (1) proprietary share at the Pico de Loro Beach & Country Club (PDLBCC). All membership applications shall be subject to the approval of the Membership Committee in accordance with the Club's 
rules, regulations, and policies.

7. If the buyer is an existing shareholder-member, the proprietary PDLBCC share may be converted into a cash discount equivalent to P900,000.



Name of Buyer
Type of Buyer

Tower
Floor Level

Unit Number
Approx. Floor Area (sqm) BACK TO INPUT

Unit Type

Payment Term

Term Discount

Contract Price Computation

Unit List Price (VAT-IN) 10,572,800.00           
Less: Term Discount 1.0% 105,728.00                  
Less: Event Promo Discount 0.0% -                                      
 0.0% -                                      

Unit List Price (VAT-IN) 10,467,072.00           
Net List Price (VAT-EX) 9,345,600.00              
     VAT 12% 1,121,472.00              
     Add : Other Charges 5% 467,280.00                  
     Add : Club Share 900,000.00                  
Total Contract Price

Payment No. Particulars Amount Due 
(VAT-IN) Unit Share O.C.  Outstanding 

Balance 
0 RF 50,000.00                     25,000.00                     25,000.00                     11,784,352.00          
1 DP 1,133,435.20             1,021,707.20             65,000.00                     46,728.00                  10,650,916.80          
2 MA - 1 65,746.40                     58,150.40                     5,000.00                        2,596.00                     10,585,170.40          
3 MA - 2 65,746.40                     58,150.40                     5,000.00                        2,596.00                     10,519,424.00          
4 MA - 3 65,746.40                     58,150.40                     5,000.00                        2,596.00                     10,453,677.60          
5 MA - 4 65,746.40                     58,150.40                     5,000.00                        2,596.00                     10,387,931.20          
6 MA - 5 65,746.40                     58,150.40                     5,000.00                        2,596.00                     10,322,184.80          
7 MA - 6 65,746.40                     58,150.40                     5,000.00                        2,596.00                     10,256,438.40          
8 MA - 7 65,746.40                     58,150.40                     5,000.00                        2,596.00                     10,190,692.00          
9 MA - 8 65,746.40                     58,150.40                     5,000.00                        2,596.00                     10,124,945.60          

10 MA - 9 65,746.40                     58,150.40                     5,000.00                        2,596.00                     10,059,199.20          
11 MA - 10 65,746.40                     58,150.40                     5,000.00                        2,596.00                     9,993,452.80             
12 MA - 11 65,746.40                     58,150.40                     5,000.00                        2,596.00                     9,927,706.40             
13 MA - 12 65,746.40                     58,150.40                     5,000.00                        2,596.00                     9,861,960.00             
14 MA - 13 65,746.40                     58,150.40                     5,000.00                        2,596.00                     9,796,213.60             
15 MA - 14 65,746.40                     58,150.40                     5,000.00                        2,596.00                     9,730,467.20             
16 MA - 15 65,746.40                     58,150.40                     5,000.00                        2,596.00                     9,664,720.80             
17 MA - 16 65,746.40                     58,150.40                     5,000.00                        2,596.00                     9,598,974.40             
18 MA - 17 65,746.40                     58,150.40                     5,000.00                        2,596.00                     9,533,228.00             
19 MA - 18 65,746.40                     58,150.40                     5,000.00                        2,596.00                     9,467,481.60             
20 MA - 19 65,746.40                     58,150.40                     5,000.00                        2,596.00                     9,401,735.20             
21 MA - 20 65,746.40                     58,150.40                     5,000.00                        2,596.00                     9,335,988.80             
22 MA - 21 65,746.40                     58,150.40                     5,000.00                        2,596.00                     9,270,242.40             
23 MA - 22 65,746.40                     58,150.40                     5,000.00                        2,596.00                     9,204,496.00             
24 MA - 23 65,746.40                     58,150.40                     5,000.00                        2,596.00                     9,138,749.60             
25 MA - 24 65,746.40                     58,150.40                     5,000.00                        2,596.00                     9,073,003.20             
26 MA - 25 65,746.40                     58,150.40                     5,000.00                        2,596.00                     9,007,256.80             
27 MA - 26 65,746.40                     58,150.40                     5,000.00                        2,596.00                     8,941,510.40             
28 MA - 27 65,746.40                     58,150.40                     5,000.00                        2,596.00                     8,875,764.00             
29 MA - 28 65,746.40                     58,150.40                     5,000.00                        2,596.00                     8,810,017.60             
30 MA - 29 65,746.40                     58,150.40                     5,000.00                        2,596.00                     8,744,271.20             
31 MA - 30 65,746.40                     58,150.40                     5,000.00                        2,596.00                     8,678,524.80             
32 MA - 31 65,746.40                     58,150.40                     5,000.00                        2,596.00                     8,612,778.40             
33 MA - 32 65,746.40                     58,150.40                     5,000.00                        2,596.00                     8,547,032.00             
34 MA - 33 65,746.40                     58,150.40                     5,000.00                        2,596.00                     8,481,285.60             
35 MA - 34 65,746.40                     58,150.40                     5,000.00                        2,596.00                     8,415,539.20             
36 MA - 35 65,746.40                     58,150.40                     5,000.00                        2,596.00                     8,349,792.80             
37 MA - 36 65,746.40                     58,150.40                     5,000.00                        2,596.00                     8,284,046.40             
38 LS 8,284,046.40             7,326,950.40             630,000.00                  327,096.00               (0.00)                                

TOTAL 11,834,352.00          10,467,072.00          900,000.00                  467,280.00               
-                                     -                                     -                                      -                                   

Notes:

Conforme:

BUYER SALES OFFICER

2. Submission of post dated checks is required.
3. Price includes the Value-Added Tax, currently at 12%.
4. Any government-mandated adjustments on taxes shall be applied accordingly.
5. Should the buyer intend to avail and/or obtain financing for the payment of the Contract Price, or any part thereof, from a bank or financing institution acceptable to Costa del Hamilo, Inc., he shall be solely responsible 
for filing the requisite application form required by the bank or financial institution, together with the necessary supporting documents for the processing of the loan proceeds to be used to finance the purchase of the 
property, and payment of the contract price, or any part thereof, is made within the due date(s) for payment under the chosen payment scheme.

While Costa del Hamilo, Inc. acknowledges that the Bank will initially send the Deed of Undertaking and Letter of Guarantee, as the case may be, to inform Costa del Hamilo, Inc. of the loan approval, the proceeds shall be 
paid to Costa del Hamilo, Inc. on or before the due date stated above. In the event of a delay, penalty charges shall be applied. The Buyers are then encouraged to work on their loan application at least four to six months 
from their due date when they intend to partially or fully pay the balance.
6. Each unit comes with one (1) proprietary share at the Pico de Loro Beach & Country Club (PDLBCC). All membership applications shall be subject to the approval of the Membership Committee in accordance with the Club's 
rules, regulations, and policies.
7. If the buyer is an existing shareholder-member, the proprietary PDLBCC share may be converted into a cash discount equivalent to P900,000.

1. This computation sheet only intends to provide an indicative reservation price. Prices, terms, and conditions are subject to change without prior notice.

11,834,352.00                                                            

8. Other Charges will be based only of the Unit Price after discounts and exclusive of VAT and will be spread out in accordance to the buyer's Schedule of Payment.

46.12
1BR

1.0%

10% Spot DP / 20% in 36 mos / 70% 
LS

  
New Buyer

PICO TERRACES - BALEA SUITES
7

7G



Name of Buyer
Type of Buyer

Tower
Floor Level

Unit Number
Approx. Floor Area (sqm) BACK TO INPUT

Unit Type
Payment Term
Term Discount

Contract Price Computation

Unit List Price (VAT-IN) 10,572,800.00           
Less: Term Discount 1.5% 158,592.00                  
Less: Event Promo Discount 0.0% -                                      
 0.0% -                                      

Unit List Price (VAT-IN)
Net List Price (VAT-EX)
     VAT 12%
     Add : Other Charges 5%
     Add : Club Share 900,000.00                  
Total Contract Price

Payment No. Particulars Amount Due 
(VAT-IN) Unit Share O.C.  Outstanding 

Balance 
0 RF 50,000.00                     25,000.00                     25,000.00                     11,729,128.00          
1 MA - 1 195,485.47                  173,153.47                  14,583.33                     7,748.67                     11,533,642.53          
2 MA - 2 195,485.47                  173,153.47                  14,583.33                     7,748.67                     11,338,157.07          
3 MA - 3 195,485.47                  173,153.47                  14,583.33                     7,748.67                     11,142,671.60          
4 MA - 4 195,485.47                  173,153.47                  14,583.33                     7,748.67                     10,947,186.13          
5 MA - 5 195,485.47                  173,153.47                  14,583.33                     7,748.67                     10,751,700.67          
6 MA - 6 195,485.47                  173,153.47                  14,583.33                     7,748.67                     10,556,215.20          
7 MA - 7 195,485.47                  173,153.47                  14,583.33                     7,748.67                     10,360,729.73          
8 MA - 8 195,485.47                  173,153.47                  14,583.33                     7,748.67                     10,165,244.27          
9 MA - 9 195,485.47                  173,153.47                  14,583.33                     7,748.67                     9,969,758.80             

10 MA - 10 195,485.47                  173,153.47                  14,583.33                     7,748.67                     9,774,273.33             
11 MA - 11 195,485.47                  173,153.47                  14,583.33                     7,748.67                     9,578,787.87             
12 MA - 12 195,485.47                  173,153.47                  14,583.33                     7,748.67                     9,383,302.40             
13 MA - 13 195,485.47                  173,153.47                  14,583.33                     7,748.67                     9,187,816.93             
14 MA - 14 195,485.47                  173,153.47                  14,583.33                     7,748.67                     8,992,331.47             
15 MA - 15 195,485.47                  173,153.47                  14,583.33                     7,748.67                     8,796,846.00             
16 MA - 16 195,485.47                  173,153.47                  14,583.33                     7,748.67                     8,601,360.53             
17 MA - 17 195,485.47                  173,153.47                  14,583.33                     7,748.67                     8,405,875.07             
18 MA - 18 195,485.47                  173,153.47                  14,583.33                     7,748.67                     8,210,389.60             
19 MA - 19 195,485.47                  173,153.47                  14,583.33                     7,748.67                     8,014,904.13             
20 MA - 20 195,485.47                  173,153.47                  14,583.33                     7,748.67                     7,819,418.67             
21 MA - 21 195,485.47                  173,153.47                  14,583.33                     7,748.67                     7,623,933.20             
22 MA - 22 195,485.47                  173,153.47                  14,583.33                     7,748.67                     7,428,447.73             
23 MA - 23 195,485.47                  173,153.47                  14,583.33                     7,748.67                     7,232,962.27             
24 MA - 24 195,485.47                  173,153.47                  14,583.33                     7,748.67                     7,037,476.80             
25 MA - 25 195,485.47                  173,153.47                  14,583.33                     7,748.67                     6,841,991.33             
26 MA - 26 195,485.47                  173,153.47                  14,583.33                     7,748.67                     6,646,505.87             
27 MA - 27 195,485.47                  173,153.47                  14,583.33                     7,748.67                     6,451,020.40             
28 MA - 28 195,485.47                  173,153.47                  14,583.33                     7,748.67                     6,255,534.93             
29 MA - 29 195,485.47                  173,153.47                  14,583.33                     7,748.67                     6,060,049.47             
30 MA - 30 195,485.47                  173,153.47                  14,583.33                     7,748.67                     5,864,564.00             
31 MA - 31 195,485.47                  173,153.47                  14,583.33                     7,748.67                     5,669,078.53             
32 MA - 32 195,485.47                  173,153.47                  14,583.33                     7,748.67                     5,473,593.07             
33 MA - 33 195,485.47                  173,153.47                  14,583.33                     7,748.67                     5,278,107.60             
34 MA - 34 195,485.47                  173,153.47                  14,583.33                     7,748.67                     5,082,622.13             
35 MA - 35 195,485.47                  173,153.47                  14,583.33                     7,748.67                     4,887,136.67             
36 MA - 36 195,485.47                  173,153.47                  14,583.33                     7,748.67                     4,691,651.20             
37 MA - 37 195,485.47                  173,153.47                  14,583.33                     7,748.67                     4,496,165.73             
38 MA - 38 195,485.47                  173,153.47                  14,583.33                     7,748.67                     4,300,680.27             
39 MA - 39 195,485.47                  173,153.47                  14,583.33                     7,748.67                     4,105,194.80             
40 MA - 40 195,485.47                  173,153.47                  14,583.33                     7,748.67                     3,909,709.33             
41 MA - 41 195,485.47                  173,153.47                  14,583.33                     7,748.67                     3,714,223.87             
42 MA - 42 195,485.47                  173,153.47                  14,583.33                     7,748.67                     3,518,738.40             
43 MA - 43 195,485.47                  173,153.47                  14,583.33                     7,748.67                     3,323,252.93             
44 MA - 44 195,485.47                  173,153.47                  14,583.33                     7,748.67                     3,127,767.47             
45 MA - 45 195,485.47                  173,153.47                  14,583.33                     7,748.67                     2,932,282.00             
46 MA - 46 195,485.47                  173,153.47                  14,583.33                     7,748.67                     2,736,796.53             
47 MA - 47 195,485.47                  173,153.47                  14,583.33                     7,748.67                     2,541,311.07             
48 MA - 48 195,485.47                  173,153.47                  14,583.33                     7,748.67                     2,345,825.60             
49 MA - 49 195,485.47                  173,153.47                  14,583.33                     7,748.67                     2,150,340.13             
50 MA - 50 195,485.47                  173,153.47                  14,583.33                     7,748.67                     1,954,854.67             
51 MA - 51 195,485.47                  173,153.47                  14,583.33                     7,748.67                     1,759,369.20             
52 MA - 52 195,485.47                  173,153.47                  14,583.33                     7,748.67                     1,563,883.73             
53 MA - 53 195,485.47                  173,153.47                  14,583.33                     7,748.67                     1,368,398.27             
54 MA - 54 195,485.47                  173,153.47                  14,583.33                     7,748.67                     1,172,912.80             
55 MA - 55 195,485.47                  173,153.47                  14,583.33                     7,748.67                     977,427.33                 
56 MA - 56 195,485.47                  173,153.47                  14,583.33                     7,748.67                     781,941.87                 
57 MA - 57 195,485.47                  173,153.47                  14,583.33                     7,748.67                     586,456.40                 
58 MA - 58 195,485.47                  173,153.47                  14,583.33                     7,748.67                     390,970.93                 
59 MA - 59 195,485.47                  173,153.47                  14,583.33                     7,748.67                     195,485.47                 
60 MA - 60 195,485.47                  173,153.47                  14,583.33                     7,748.67                     (0)                                        

TOTAL 11,779,128.00          10,414,208.00          900,000.00                  464,920.00               
-                                     -                                     -                                      -                                   

Notes:

Conforme:

46.12
1BR

1.5%

  
New Buyer

PICO TERRACES - BALEA SUITES
7

7G

100% in 60 mos

1. This computation sheet only intends to provide an indicative reservation price. Prices, terms, and conditions are subject to change without prior notice.

10,414,208.00                                                            
9,298,400.00                                                               
1,115,808.00                                                               

464,920.00                                                                    

11,779,128.00                                                            

8. Other Charges will be based only of the Unit Price after discounts and exclusive of VAT and will be spread out in accordance to the buyer's Schedule of Payment.

BUYER SALES OFFICER

2. Submission of post dated checks is required.
3. Price includes the Value-Added Tax, currently at 12%.
4. Any government-mandated adjustments on taxes shall be applied accordingly.
5. Should the buyer intend to avail and/or obtain financing for the payment of the Contract Price, or any part thereof, from a bank or financing institution acceptable to Costa del Hamilo, Inc., he shall be solely responsible for filing 
the requisite application form required by the bank or financial institution, together with the necessary supporting documents for the processing of the loan proceeds to be used to finance the purchase of the property, and 
payment of the contract price, or any part thereof, is made within the due date(s) for payment under the chosen payment scheme.

While Costa del Hamilo, Inc. acknowledges that the Bank will initially send the Deed of Undertaking and Letter of Guarantee, as the case may be, to inform Costa del Hamilo, Inc. of the loan approval, the proceeds shall be paid to 
Costa del Hamilo, Inc. on or before the due date stated above. In the event of a delay, penalty charges shall be applied. The Buyers are then encouraged to work on their loan application at least four to six months from their due 
date when they intend to partially or fully pay the balance.
6. Each unit comes with one (1) proprietary share at the Pico de Loro Beach & Country Club (PDLBCC). All membership applications shall be subject to the approval of the Membership Committee in accordance with the Club's rules, 
regulations, and policies.
7. If the buyer is an existing shareholder-member, the proprietary PDLBCC share may be converted into a cash discount equivalent to P900,000.



Name of Buyer
Type of Buyer

Tower
Floor Level

Unit Number
Approx. Floor Area (sqm) BACK TO INPUT

Unit Type

Payment Term

Contract Price Computation

Unit List Price (VAT-IN) 10,572,800.00           
Less: Term Discount 0.0% -                                      
Less: Event Promo Discount 0.0% -                                      
 0.0% -                                      

Unit List Price (VAT-IN) 10,572,800.00           
Net List Price (VAT-EX) 9,440,000.00              
     VAT 12% 1,132,800.00              
     Add : Other Charges 5% 472,000.00                  
     Add : Club Share 900,000.00                  
Total Contract Price

Payment No. Particulars Amount Due 
(VAT-IN) Unit Share O.C.  Outstanding 

Balance 
0 RF 50,000.00                     25,000.00                     25,000.00                     11,894,800.00          
1 MA - 1 81,561.11                     72,727.78                     5,555.56                        3,277.78                     11,813,238.89          
2 MA - 2 81,561.11                     72,727.78                     5,555.56                        3,277.78                     11,731,677.78          
3 MA - 3 81,561.11                     72,727.78                     5,555.56                        3,277.78                     11,650,116.67          
4 MA - 4 81,561.11                     72,727.78                     5,555.56                        3,277.78                     11,568,555.56          
5 MA - 5 81,561.11                     72,727.78                     5,555.56                        3,277.78                     11,486,994.44          
6 MA - 6 81,561.11                     72,727.78                     5,555.56                        3,277.78                     11,405,433.33          
7 MA - 7 81,561.11                     72,727.78                     5,555.56                        3,277.78                     11,323,872.22          
8 MA - 8 81,561.11                     72,727.78                     5,555.56                        3,277.78                     11,242,311.11          
9 MA - 9 81,561.11                     72,727.78                     5,555.56                        3,277.78                     11,160,750.00          

10 MA - 10 81,561.11                     72,727.78                     5,555.56                        3,277.78                     11,079,188.89          
11 MA - 11 81,561.11                     72,727.78                     5,555.56                        3,277.78                     10,997,627.78          
12 MA - 12 81,561.11                     72,727.78                     5,555.56                        3,277.78                     10,916,066.67          
13 MA - 13 81,561.11                     72,727.78                     5,555.56                        3,277.78                     10,834,505.56          
14 MA - 14 81,561.11                     72,727.78                     5,555.56                        3,277.78                     10,752,944.44          
15 MA - 15 81,561.11                     72,727.78                     5,555.56                        3,277.78                     10,671,383.33          
16 MA - 16 81,561.11                     72,727.78                     5,555.56                        3,277.78                     10,589,822.22          
17 MA - 17 81,561.11                     72,727.78                     5,555.56                        3,277.78                     10,508,261.11          
18 MA - 18 81,561.11                     72,727.78                     5,555.56                        3,277.78                     10,426,700.00          
19 MA - 19 81,561.11                     72,727.78                     5,555.56                        3,277.78                     10,345,138.89          
20 MA - 20 81,561.11                     72,727.78                     5,555.56                        3,277.78                     10,263,577.78          
21 MA - 21 81,561.11                     72,727.78                     5,555.56                        3,277.78                     10,182,016.67          
22 MA - 22 81,561.11                     72,727.78                     5,555.56                        3,277.78                     10,100,455.56          
23 MA - 23 81,561.11                     72,727.78                     5,555.56                        3,277.78                     10,018,894.44          
24 MA - 24 81,561.11                     72,727.78                     5,555.56                        3,277.78                     9,937,333.33             
25 MA - 25 81,561.11                     72,727.78                     5,555.56                        3,277.78                     9,855,772.22             
26 MA - 26 81,561.11                     72,727.78                     5,555.56                        3,277.78                     9,774,211.11             
27 MA - 27 81,561.11                     72,727.78                     5,555.56                        3,277.78                     9,692,650.00             
28 MA - 28 81,561.11                     72,727.78                     5,555.56                        3,277.78                     9,611,088.89             
29 MA - 29 81,561.11                     72,727.78                     5,555.56                        3,277.78                     9,529,527.78             
30 MA - 30 81,561.11                     72,727.78                     5,555.56                        3,277.78                     9,447,966.67             
31 MA - 31 81,561.11                     72,727.78                     5,555.56                        3,277.78                     9,366,405.56             
32 MA - 32 81,561.11                     72,727.78                     5,555.56                        3,277.78                     9,284,844.44             
33 MA - 33 81,561.11                     72,727.78                     5,555.56                        3,277.78                     9,203,283.33             
34 MA - 34 81,561.11                     72,727.78                     5,555.56                        3,277.78                     9,121,722.22             
35 MA - 35 81,561.11                     72,727.78                     5,555.56                        3,277.78                     9,040,161.11             
36 MA - 36 81,561.11                     72,727.78                     5,555.56                        3,277.78                     8,958,600.00             
37 LS 8,958,600.00             7,929,600.00             675,000.00                  354,000.00               (0.00)                                

TOTAL 11,944,800.00          10,572,800.00          900,000.00                  472,000.00               
-                                     -                                     -                                      -                                   

Notes:

Conforme:

  
New Buyer

PICO TERRACES - BALEA SUITES
7

7G

1BR

25% in 36 mos, 75% LS

46.12

BUYER SALES OFFICER

11,944,800.00                                                            

1. This computation sheet only intends to provide an indicative reservation price. Prices, terms, and conditions are subject to change without prior notice.
2. Submission of post dated checks is required.

8. Other Charges will be based only of the Unit Price after discounts and exclusive of VAT and will be spread out in accordance to the buyer's Schedule of Payment.

3. Price includes the Value-Added Tax, currently at 12%.
4. Any government-mandated adjustments on taxes shall be applied accordingly.
5. Should the buyer intend to avail and/or obtain financing for the payment of the Contract Price, or any part thereof, from a bank or financing institution acceptable to Costa del Hamilo, Inc., he shall be solely responsible for filing 
the requisite application form required by the bank or financial institution, together with the necessary supporting documents for the processing of the loan proceeds to be used to finance the purchase of the property, and payment 
of the contract price, or any part thereof, is made within the due date(s) for payment under the chosen payment scheme.

While Costa del Hamilo, Inc. acknowledges that the Bank will initially send the Deed of Undertaking and Letter of Guarantee, as the case may be, to inform Costa del Hamilo, Inc. of the loan approval, the proceeds shall be paid to 
Costa del Hamilo, Inc. on or before the due date stated above. In the event of a delay, penalty charges shall be applied. The Buyers are then encouraged to work on their loan application at least four to six months from their due 
date when they intend to partially or fully pay the balance.
6. Each unit comes with one (1) proprietary share at the Pico de Loro Beach & Country Club (PDLBCC). All membership applications shall be subject to the approval of the Membership Committee in accordance with the Club's rules, 
regulations, and policies.
7. If the buyer is an existing shareholder-member, the proprietary PDLBCC share may be converted into a cash discount equivalent to P900,000.


